03-25-1999

Assistant Commissi Washington, D.C. 20231 100994288

Sir: RPlease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of Conveying party(ies): Patrick A. Mavrakis², Gary M. Rapps¹, George V. Anastas³, and David Q. Dobras⁴

2. Name and Address of Receiving Party	State of Incorporation Delaware		
Motorola, Inc. (50%) 1303 East Algonquin Road Schaumburg, Illinois 60196			
ReSound Corporation (50%) 220 Saginaw Drive Redwood City, California 94063	California		

- 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: February 25, 1999¹, January 14, 19992, February 25, 19993, and February 1, 19994
- 4. This document is being filed along with a new design patent application:

Docket No.: CM01760K

Title:

BEHIND THE EAR COMMUNICATION DEVICE HOUSING

The execution date of the application is: July 8, 1998¹, July 9, 1998², July 8, 1998³, and July 8, 19984

5. Please send correspondence to:

Motorola, Inc.

Intellectual Property Department 8000 West Sunrise Boulevard Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33322

- 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)

\$ 40.00

- 8. Please charge recording fees to Deposit Account No.: 13-4774 A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed herewith for such purpose.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a true and correct original document.

03/24/1999 JSHAB 01 FC:581	AZZ 00000039 134774 MOTOROLA DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE
	Motorola, Inc. Intellectual Property Department 8000 West Sunrise Boulevard Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33322	By: Val Jean F. Hillman Attorney for Applicant(s) Reg. No.: 34,841 Telephone: (954) 723-6449 Fax No.: (954) 723-3871
	Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 Total Number of pages comprising Assignment: 7	Date: March 16, 1999



ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, PATRICK A. MAVRAKIS, GARY M. RAPPS, GEORGE V. ANASTAS, and DAVID Q. DOBRAS, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto MOTOROLA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America, and unto RESOUND CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of California, having its principal office in Redwood City, State of California, United States of America, and their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, equally, in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in BEHIND THE EAR COMMUNICATION DEVICE HOUSING, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 10, 1998, as Serial No. 29/090,548. described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto the said MOTOROLA, INC. and RESOUND CORPORATION the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said invention and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize the said MOTOROLA, INC. and RESOUND CORPORATION to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in their own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to the said MOTOROLA, INC. and RESOUND CORPORATION, for the sole use and behoof of said MOTOROLA, INC. and RESOUND CORPORATION, their successors, assigns and legal representatives,



to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to the said MOTOROLA, INC. and RESOUND CORPORATION

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said MOTOROLA, INC. and RESOUND CORPORATION, but at their expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said MOTOROLA, INC. and RESOUND CORPORATION, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Z PATR	A A L ICK A. MAVRAKIS	DATE:	2/25/9	qm 😓		
	OF CALIFORNIA)	ATTACHED OF	ALIFORNIA	ALL-PUR IRAKIS 0	PCSE ACKN NO2./25 /99.	oucedo har
certify subscri that he	The undersigned Notary Public, that PATRICK A. MAVRAKIS, when to the foregoing instrument, signed, sealed and delivered said d purposes therein set forth.	who is personally appeared before t	known to me an ne this day in p	d whose namers erson and ack	e is nowledged	\est
	Witness my hand and official se	eal this	day of		1999.	
My con	nmission expires:		Notary Public S		lie	

2

State of California)
County of SAN MATEO	} ss.
	Acres 1 De
On FEBRUARY 25, 1999, before me, K	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared PATEICK A	LLAN MAY RAKIS
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
KATHERINE A. SINGH Commission # 1164743 Notary Public - California San Mareo County My Comm. Fxc (as Dac 7, 2001	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Continued describerations of the second	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
. Place Notary Seal Above	Kartherine of Rotary Public
OF	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by lan	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document nd realtechment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: "ASSIGNME	•
Document Date: FEBRUARY 25, 19	Number of Pages: 3 (THEEE)
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 67026	HE VANGEL ANASTAS JR
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Inte(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
☐ Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chetsworth, CA 91313-2402

PATENT REEL: 9832 FRAME: 0265

Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

GARY M. RAPPS

DATE: 1/14/99

STATE OF FLORIDA

ss:

COUNTY OF BROWARD

The undersigned Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, does hereby certify that GARY M. RAPPS, who is personally known to me and whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and official seal this

JERILYN S. SACCOCIO My Comm Exp. 7/17/2001 No. CC 659212 day of My And, 1999

My commission expires:

Notary Public Signature

Printed Name of Notary Public

3

GEORGE V. ANASTAS DAY	TE: <u>2/25/99</u>
ATTRICHED OKLIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE AC STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ANA	KNOWLEDGMENT FOR GEORGE V.
The undersigned Notary Public, in and for the certify that GEORGE V. ANASTAS, who is personall to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his frand purposes therein set forth	e County and State aforesaid, does hereby y known to me and whose name is subscribed day in person and acknowledged that he
Witness my hand and official seal this	day of, 1999.
My commission expires:	Notary Public Signature
	Printed Name of Notary Public

State of California	1
County of SAN MATER	} ss.
On FEBRUARY 5 1900, before me, k	CATHERINE A. SINGH NOTAREN PUBLIC,
personally appeared GEOLGE VAN	
	□ personally known to me □ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
KATHERINE A. SINGH Commission # 1164743 Notary Public - California & San Marce County	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm, Expires Dec 7, 2001	WITNESS my hand and official seal. **Authorized Charles and Signature of Notice Public Signature of Notice S
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by le	PTIONAL www.it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: "ASSIGNMENT	JT AND AGREEMENT"
Document Date: FEBRUARY 25 1970	Number of Pages: 3 (THREE)
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	ATRICK A. MAVRAKIS
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT
Individual	OF SKINFR Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Cianar la Banzacantina	
Signer Is Representing:	<u> </u>

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Jan The
DAVID Q. DOBRAS

DATE:	2/	Ja	19	_

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF A PACIFIC

The undersigned Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, does hereby certify that DAVID Q. DOBRAS, who is personally known to me and whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and official seal this

day of 1999

My commission expires:

Notary Public Signature

Printed Name of Notary Public

LEE HARTGRAVE
Commission # 1203368
Notary Public - California
San Francisco County
My Comm. Expires Dec 26, 2002

5